Change in United States dollar exchange rate

As at 31 March 2014
USD hedged currency for capital purchases  5,884  5,884

10% increase  -  (535)
10% decrease  -  654

As at 31 March 2013
USD hedged currency for capital purchases  6,088  6,088

10% increase  -  (553)
10% decrease  -  676

(ii) Interest Rate Risk
The Group’s exposure to the risk of changes in the market interest risk relates primarily to the Group’s short-term debt obligations with
floating interest rates and the Group’s short-term investment rates.

The Group’s policy to manage interest rate risk is to fund ongoing activities with short-term borrowings funded at floating interest rates.
Borrowings are drawn to fund ongoing operations and capital expenditure programmes.

The other financial instruments of the Group are not subject to interest rate risk.

72

2
0

1
4

 | W
E

L
 A

N
N

U
A

L
 R

E
P

O
R

T

Financial risk management (continued)
The following table summarises the sensitivity of the Group’s financial assets and financial liabilities to interest rate risk.

 Interest rate risk

 + 1%  - 1 %

Carrying
amounts

Effect on profit
before tax and

equity

Effect on profit
before tax and

equity
($000) ($000) ($000)

Group

As at 31 March 2014
Financial assets

 Trade and other receivables  12,013  -  -
 Cash and cash equivalents  1,883  19  (19)

Financial liabilities
 Borrowings  89,800  (898)  898
 Trade and other payables  17,553  -  -
 Customer discount payable  19,365  -  -
 Derivative financial instruments  367  -  -
 Loan from non-controlling interest  8,770  (88)  88
 Provisions  668  -  -

Total (decrease) / increase  (967)  967

As at 31 March 2013
Financial assets

 Trade and other receivables  11,860  -  -
 Cash and cash equivalents  1,281  13  (13)

Financial liabilities
 Borrowings  42,000  (420)  420
 Trade and other payables  17,078  -  -
 Customer discount payable  19,000  -  -
 Derivative financial instruments  130  -  -
 Loan from non-controlling interest  4,472  (45)  45
 Provisions  10,951  -  -

Total (decrease) / increase  (452)  452

73
73

F
I

N
A

N
C

I
A

L
 S

T
A

T
E

M
E

N
T

S
2

0
1

4
 | W

E
L

 A
N

N
U

A
L

 R
E

P
O

R
T

Financial risk management (continued)

 Interest rate risk
 + 1%  - 1 %

Carrying
amounts

Effect on profit
before tax and

equity

Effect on profit
before tax and

equity
($000) ($000) ($000)

Parent

As at 31 March 2014

Financial assets
 Trade and other receivables  9,907  -  -
 Cash and cash equivalents  1,704  17  (17)

Financial liabilities
 Borrowings  89,800  (898)  898
 Trade and other payables  14,816  -  -
 Customer discount payable  19,365  -  -
 Derivative financial instruments  367  -  -
 Provisions  668  -  -

Total increase / (decrease)  (881)  881

As at 31 March 2013

Financial assets
 Trade and other receivables  9,959  -  -
 Cash and cash equivalents  905  9  (9)

Financial liabilities
 Borrowings  42,000  (420)  420
 Trade and other payables  15,299  -  -
 Customer discount payable  19,000  -  -
 Derivative financial instruments  130  -  -
 Provisions  10,951  -  -

Total (decrease) / increase  (411)  411

(b) Credit Risk
Credit risk is the potential risk of financial loss arising from the failure of a customer or counter party to settle its financial and contractual
obligations to the Group, as and when they fall due. The credit risk attributable to receivables is managed and monitored on an ongoing basis
via Group’s management reporting procedures and internal credit review procedures.

In the normal course of its business, the Group incurs credit risk from trade receivables from energy customers and transactions with
financial institutions. A provision has been set up for trade receivables which are unlikely to be collected.